
Warminster
Statement of the Service of

Philip Ravenhill

Regiment: Royal Engineers
Where Born : Warminster, Wiltshire
Date of Birth: 9th February 1828
His first entrance into the Army: 18 years
Religious Persuasion: Church of England

Ranks Full Pay Dates Whether from Cadet List of Battles, Sieges & Campaigns

2nd Lieutenant
1st Lieutenant
2nd Captain
1st Captain
Major
Lieut Colonel
Colonel
– do –
Maj. General

Roy. Engrs.
– do –
– do –
– do –
Brevet
Roy. Engrs.
Brevet
Roy. Engrs.
Hony.

1 May 1846
9th Nov 1846
1st Apr 1855
1st Apr 1859
2nd Nov 1855
8 Jun 1871
8 Jun 1876
19 Oct 1881
7 Fen 1886

Cadet Co. Served the Eastern Campaign of 
1854-55, including the Battles of 
Alma and Inkerman and Siege of 
Sebastopol
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Is the Officer be Married, specify

When Where To Whom Wife living
at the Date of

Minister who
Married the Parties

If the Officer has any Legitimate Children, specify

31st Mar 1858 Malta Jane Elizabeth 
Carter

Died 30th March 1880 Revd. J. Cleugh
Ch. of England

Names Dates of Birth Where Baptised

Philip John Carter
Arthur Heny. Dickson
George Wright
Edgar Evelyn
Maud
Collingwood

6 Jan 1854
12 Feb 1856
14 Jan 1858
8 Dec 1859
15 Jan 1862
6 Jan 1871

Malta
Leckhampton
Netley
– do –
– do –
Kidbrooke

Service at Home

Stations

Service Abroad

Stations
Titles, Hon.

Distinctions &
Medals

Period Period

From To Yrs Days From To Yrs Days

Crimean
Medal and 
two Clasps ?

~~~
Fifth Class

Order of the
Majidie

~~~
Turkish War 

Medal
~~~

Brever Major
~~~

Companion of
the Bath
Gazette
27/5/75

1 May 1846
26 May 1846
4 Jan 1847
23 Feb 1847
13 Apr 1853
12 Jul 1853
16 Apr 1856
29 Dec 1860
3 Feb 1861
1 Apr 1865

1 Apr 1871
19 May 1871

1 Oct 1872

1 Nov 1877

19 May 1846
3 Jan 1847
22 Feb 1847
16 Feb 1849
11 Jul 1853
15 Apr 1856
28 Dec 1860
2 Feb 1861
31 Mar 1865
31 Mar 1871

18 May 1871
30 Sep 1872

31 Oct 1877

31 Oct 1882

1

4

4
6

0
1

5

5

19
229
50
359
80
278
257
36
57
0

48
135

31

31

On leave
Chatham
Woolwich
Devonport
Sick Leave
Ils F Office
Netley
On Leave
Netley
War Office
War ? Branch
On Leave
Special employ
War Office
War Office
Assist. Director 
of Works
Dep. Dir. Works

17 Feb 1849
8 Sep 1850
12 Aug 1854
1 Nov 1882

7 Sep 1850
11 Aug 1854
22 Apr 1855
8 Feb 1886

1
3

3

203
338
254
100

Gibraltar
Malta
Crimea, Turkey
CRE, Col: on 
Staff Gibraltar
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At Home 30 119 Abroad 9 165

Abroad 9 165

Total 39 284

Retired 9 February 1886 on Retired Pay      £450
                                             Extra Annuity   £333
                                             Total                 £783

Total Service 39 Yrs 284 days

Name and Residence of the Officer's Next of Kin, according to the legal ties of Consanguinity
(To be inserted with particular care)

Latest known Place of Residence

Name Degree of Relationship County Parish Town Street and No.

Jane Elizabeth Ravenhill
P.J.C. Ravenhill
A.H.D. Ravenhill, RN.

Wife
Son Middlesex Fulham

OPC Note: Major General Philip Ravenhill (9 February 1828 – 24 February 1891) 
Ravenhill died in Kensington 1891 after suffering from bronchitis 
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