

Warminster Statement of the Service of Philip Ravenhill

Regiment: Royal Engineers Where Born : Warminster, Wiltshire Date of Birth: 9th February 1828 His first entrance into the Army: 18 years Religious Persuasion: Church of England

Ranks	Full Pay	Dates	Whether from Cadet	List of Battles, Sieges & Campaigns
2 nd Lieutenant 1 st Lieutenant 2 nd Captain 1 st Captain Major Lieut Colonel	Roy. Engrs. – do – – do – – do – Brevet Roy. Engrs.	1 May 1846 9 th Nov 1846 1 st Apr 1855 1 st Apr 1859 2 nd Nov 1855 8 Jun 1871	Cadet Co.	Served the Eastern Campaign of 1854-55, including the Battles of Alma and Inkerman and Siege of Sebastopol
Colonel – do – Maj. General	Brevet Roy. Engrs. Hony.	8 Jun 1876 19 Oct 1881 7 Fen 1886		

Is the Officer be Married, specify

When	Where	To Whom	Wife living at the Date of	Minister who Married the Parties	If the Officer has any Legitimate Children, specify		
31 st Mar 1858	Malta	Jane Elizabeth Carter	Died 30 th March 1880	Revd. J. Cleugh Ch. of England	Names	Dates of Birth	Where Baptised
					Philip John Carter Arthur Heny. Dickson George Wright Edgar Evelyn Maud Collingwood	6 Jan 1854 12 Feb 1856 14 Jan 1858 8 Dec 1859 15 Jan 1862 6 Jan 1871	Malta Leckhampton Netley – do – – do – Kidbrooke

	Service at Home				Service Abroad					
Titles, Hon. Distinctions & Medals	Period			Stations	Period				Stations	
	From	То	Yrs	Days		From	То	Yrs	Days	
Crimean Medal and two Clasps ? ~~~ Fifth Class Order of the Majidie ~~~ Turkish War Medal ~~~ Brever Major ~~~ Companion of the Bath Gazette 27/5/75	1 May 1846 26 May 1846 4 Jan 1847 23 Feb 1847 13 Apr 1853 12 Jul 1853 16 Apr 1856 29 Dec 1860 3 Feb 1861 1 Apr 1865 1 Apr 1871 19 May 1871 1 Oct 1872 1 Nov 1877	19 May 1846 3 Jan 1847 22 Feb 1847 16 Feb 1849 11 Jul 1853 15 Apr 1856 28 Dec 1860 2 Feb 1861 31 Mar 1865 31 Mar 1871 18 May 1871 30 Sep 1872 31 Oct 1877	1 4 4 6 0 1 5 5	19 229 50 359 80 278 257 36 57 0 48 135 31	On leave Chatham Woolwich Devonport Sick Leave Ils F Office Netley On Leave Netley War Office War ? Branch On Leave Special employ War Office War Office War Office Assist. Director of Works Dep. Dir. Works	17 Feb 1849 8 Sep 1850 12 Aug 1854 1 Nov 1882	7 Sep 1850 11 Aug 1854 22 Apr 1855 8 Feb 1886	1 3 3	203 338 254 100	Gibraltar Malta Crimea, Turkey CRE, Col: on Staff Gibraltar

At Home	30	119	Abroad	9	165	
Abroad	9	165				
Total	39	284				

Retired 9 February 1886 on Retired Pay £450 Extra Annuity £333 Total £783

Total Service 39 Yrs 284 days

Name and Residence of the Officer's Next of Kin, according to the legal ties of Consanguinity (To be inserted with particular care)								
	Latest known Place of Residence							
Name	Degree of Relationship	County Parish Town Street an						
Jane Elizabeth Ravenhill P.J.C. Ravenhill A.H.D. Ravenhill, RN.	Wife Son	Middlesex	Fulham					

OPC Note: Major General Philip Ravenhill (9 February 1828 – 24 February 1891) Ravenhill died in Kensington 1891 after suffering from bronchitis